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Directories

Directory Title Year Accession # Location

end

Ontario Directory for 1851 - Names of 1851 1851 A2013.125.043 Research Room
professional and business men and other

inhabitants in the CITIES, TOWNS, & VILLAGES

throughout the Province

Directory of the Province of Ontario, 1857, 1857 1857 A2013.016.001 Reading Room

with a gazeteer (generally, does not include

farmers)

Directory of the County of Bruce (J.W. 1867 1867 AX2004.0119 Reading Room

Rooklidge)

Directory of the County of Bruce from 1869 1869 Reading Room and

Province of Ontario Gazeteer & Directory Reference Box:

(Roberson & Cook) Bruce County

Lovell's Canadian Dominion Directory 1871 1871 Reading Room

County of Bruce Directory (Crabbe & Brownell) = 1876 1876 Reading Room

Bruce County Business Directory (Wm. W. 1880 1880 Reading Room

Evans)

Bruce County Gazetteer and Business 1880 1881 Reading Room

Directory (Published by William W. Evans)

Port Elgin Business Directory 1880 1881 Reference Box:
Communications B

Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce, 1889 1889 A966.093 Reading Room

Grey & Simcoe, Vol. Il (Union Publishing Co. -
Morrey's Directory)

Alphabetical Business Directory of Bruce, 1895 1895 Reading Room
Huron, Middlesex and Perth (Guelph Business

College)

Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce, 1895 1895 Reading Room
Grey & Simcoe, Vol. IX (Union Publishing Co.)

Bradstreets Reference Book (businesses - 1898 1898 A2014.003: Archives stacks -
town locations only) 1-6-4a Krug Bros.

business




Directory Title

Year

Year

Accession #

Location

Businesses, Manufacturers, Merchants, and
Tradesman Financial Condition for Bruce
County (compiled from R.G. Dun Mercantile
agency reference book)

Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce,
Grey & Simcoe, Vol. Xlll (Union Publishing Co.)

Farmers and business directory for the
Counties of Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, 1906

Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce,
Grey & Simcoe, Vol. XVI (Union Publishing
Co.)

Bell Canada Telephone - Directory of Central
Ontario, including Hanover, Mildmay, Owen
Sound, Southampton, Tara, Walkerton and
Wiarton

Southampton Page of Official Directory for
Bell Telephone Co, Central Ontario

Vernon's Farmers and Business Directory for
Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, 1914

Southampton Cottagers (The Beacon
newspaper, August 9, 1917 lists cottage names
and owners/guests)

ElImwood Telephone Directory

South Bruce Rural Telephone Company -
Telephone Book (Bellmore, Mildmay,
Teeswater)

Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book:
Owen Sound, Chesley, Dundalk, Flesherton,
Markdale, Tara, Wiarton and surrounding
territory

Official Directory of the Bruce Municipal
Telephone System (Exchanges at Kincardine,
Paisley, Port Elgin, Tiverton, Underwood)
(BMTS)

Huron & Kinloss Municipal Telephone System
Directory

Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book:
Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Walkerton,
Wingham and surrounding territory (including
Cargill & Lucknow)

South Bruce Rural Telephone Company -
Telephone Book (Bellmore, Mildmay,
Teeswater)

start
1902

1903

1906

1910

1912

1912

1914

1917

1941

1941

1943

1944

1947

1950

1950

end
1902

1903

1906

1910

1912

1912

1914

1917

1941

1941

1943

1944

1947

1950

1951

A2007.026

A957.068

A2012.056.004

A955.037.001

A955.037.002

A2016.089.001

2004.019

A998.015.004

A2007.037

2004.019

Reading Room:
Business &
Industry

Reading Room

Archives Stacks -
Donations

Research Room

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
Donations

Reference Box:
Communications A

Reference Box:

Communications A
2004 Donations

Reference Box:
Communications A

Reference Box:
Communications A

1998 Donations

2007 Donations

2004 Donations,
Box 3



Directory Title

Year

Accession #

Location

Bell Telephone Company Telephone Book -
Owen Sound, Chesley, Dundalk, Flesherton,
Lion's Head, Markdale, Tara, Tobermory,
Wiarton and surrounding territory

Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book:
Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Walkerton,

Wingham and surrounding territory (including

Cargill & Lucknow)

Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Books (business
town locations and financial information)

Southampton Cottage Directory

Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book:
Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Walkerton,

Wingham and surrounding territory (including

Cargill & Lucknow)

South Bruce Rural Telephone Company
Limited Directory

Huron & Kinloss Municipal Telephone System
Directory

Bell Telephone Company Telephone Book, -
Owen Sound, Chesley, Dundalk, Flesherton,
Lion's Head, Markdale, Southampton, Tara,

Tobermory, Wiarton and surrounding territory

Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Book (business
town locations and financial information)

Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory /
Beachers’ Association

Official Directory of the Bruce Municipal
Telephone System (Exchanges at Kincardine,
Paisley, Port Elgin, Tiverton, Underwood)
(BMTS)

Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book:
Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Mount Forest,
Walkerton, Wingham and Surrounding
Territory (Includes Allan Park, Ayton, Cargill,
Lucknow, Mildmay, Moorefield, Palmerston,
Neustadt, Teeswater)

Bell Telephone Book: Owen Sound, Chesley,

Dundalk, Flesherton, Lion's Head, Markdale,

Southampton, Tara, Tobermory, Wiarton and
surrounding Territiory, December 1963

Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Book (business
town locations and financial information)

1954

1957

1957

1957
1958

1958

1959

1959

1960

1961

1961

1962

1964

1963

end

1954

1957

1958

1957
1958

1958

1959

1959

1960

1963

1964

1963

1964

1964

A2015.082

A2007.037

A2014.003:
1-6-4b

A2006.024
A2007.037

A998.015.005

A2015.082

A2014.003:
1-6-4c

A998.003

AX2012.117

A2014.003:
1-6-5c

A2014.003:
1-6-4c

Archives stacks -
Donations

2007 Donations

Archives stacks -
Krug Bros.
business

2006 Donations

2007 Donations

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
Krug Bros.
business
Reference Box:
Communications B

Reference Box:
Communications A

AX2012 donations

Archives stacks -
Krug Bros.
business

Archives stacks -
Krug Bros.
business



Directory Title

Year

Year Accession #

Location

Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory /
Beachers’ Association

Industrial Handbook of the Georgian Bay
Region of Ontario — a directory

Southampton Cottage Directory

Southampton Cottage Directory

Canadian Trade Index: The Directory of
Canadian Manufacturers and their Products /
The Canadian Manufacturers' Association

Canadian Trade Index: The Directory of
Canadian Manufacturers and their Products /
The Canadian Manufacturers' Association

Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Books (business
town locations and financial information)

Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory /
Beachers’ Association

Tobermory Business Directory

Bruce Women's Directory. It was published to
meet the need for information about services
available to the people of Bruce. The
information is arranged by topic: Education;
Family & Social Services; Health; Housing;
Senior Citizens; Service Groups

Bruce Municipal Telephone System - Bruce
Municipal and Surrounding Territory
Telephone Book (BMTS)

Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory /
Beachers' Association

Chesley Directory - Lists, and in some cases
gives background for: Accomodations,
Advertisers' List, Amish Community,
Business/Retail Service, Churches,
Clubs/Service/Social/Youth Clubs, Education
Facilities, Emergency Numbers, Fire
Department, Hospitals, Industries,
Introduction, Libraries, Police Department,
Recreation, Redevelopment Plan,
Social/Family Services

start

1965

1967

1969

1971

1973

1976

1973

1973

1975

1977

1977

1982

1983

end

1970 A998.003

1967

1969 A2013.078.091

1971 A2013.078.092

1973 A2014.003:
1-6-4c

1976 A2014.003:
1-6-4e

1974 A2014.003:
1-6-4e

1977 A998.003

1975 A2013.009.013
(enclosures -
misc.)

1977 A2013.125.044

1998

(missing

'95)

1982 AX2004.0151

1984 A2015.082

Reference Box:
Communications B

Reference Box:
Industry & Railway
B

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
Krug Bros.
business

Archives stacks -
Krug Bros.
business

Archives stacks -
Krug Bros.
business
Reference Box:
Communications B

Archives stacks -
Donations

Archives stacks -
2013 Donations

Reading Room

Reading Room

Archives stacks -
Donations



Directory Title Year Year Accession # Location

start end
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / 1986 1986 AX2004.0148 Reading Room
Beachers' Association
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / 1989 1989 AX2004.0149 Reading Room
Beachers' Organization
Wiarton & District Telephone Directory 1989 1989 A2013.125.042 Research Room
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / 1992 1992 AX2004.0150 Reading Room
Beachers' Organization
Southampton Business Directory 1992 1992 Reading Room
Walkerton & District Almanac & Directory 1995 1995 AX2004.0015 Archives Stacks -
(businesses, municipal services, service clubs) Donations
Port Elgin Business Directory 1996 1996 AX2004.0152 Reading Room
Bruce County Business Directory (produced by 1997 1998 AT2014.001 Reading Room

Bruce County Planning & Economic
Development Department)

Bruce Municipal Telephone System - Bruce 1996 1998 Reading Room
Municipal and Surrounding Territory
Telephone Book

Text
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