

Directories

Directory Title	Year start	Year end	Accession #	Location
Ontario Directory for 1851 - Names of professional and business men and other inhabitants in the CITIES, TOWNS, & VILLAGES throughout the Province	1851	1851	A2013.125.043	Research Room
Directory of the Province of Ontario, 1857, with a gazeteer (generally, does not include farmers)	1857	1857	A2013.016.001	Reading Room
Directory of the County of Bruce (J.W. Rooklidge)	1867	1867	AX2004.0119	Reading Room
Directory of the County of Bruce from Province of Ontario Gazeteer & Directory (Roberson & Cook)	1869	1869		Reading Room and Reference Box: Bruce County
Lovell's Canadian Dominion Directory	1871	1871		Reading Room
County of Bruce Directory (Crabbe & Brownell)	1876	1876		Reading Room
Bruce County Business Directory (Wm. W. Evans)	1880	1880		Reading Room
Bruce County Gazetteer and Business Directory (Published by William W. Evans)	1880	1881		Reading Room
Port Elgin Business Directory	1880	1881		Reference Box: Communications B
Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, Vol. III (Union Publishing Co Morrey's Directory)	1889	1889	A966.093	Reading Room
Alphabetical Business Directory of Bruce, Huron, Middlesex and Perth (Guelph Business College)	1895	1895		Reading Room
Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, Vol. IX (Union Publishing Co.)	1895	1895		Reading Room
Bradstreets Reference Book (businesses - town locations only)	1898	1898	A2014.003: 1-6-4a	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business



Directory Title	Year start	Year end	Accession #	Location
Businesses, Manufacturers, Merchants, and Tradesman Financial Condition for Bruce County (compiled from R.G. Dun Mercantile agency reference book)	1902	1902	A2007.026	Reading Room: Business & Industry
Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, Vol. XIII (Union Publishing Co.)	1903	1903	A957.068	Reading Room
Farmers and business directory for the Counties of Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, 1906	1906	1906	A2012.056.004	Archives Stacks - Donations
Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, Vol. XVI (Union Publishing Co.)	1910	1910		Research Room
Bell Canada Telephone - Directory of Central Ontario, including Hanover, Mildmay, Owen Sound, Southampton, Tara, Walkerton and Wiarton	1912	1912	A955.037.001	Archives stacks - Donations
Southampton Page of Official Directory for Bell Telephone Co, Central Ontario	1912	1912	A955.037.002	Archives stacks - Donations
Vernon's Farmers and Business Directory for Bruce, Grey & Simcoe, 1914	1914	1914	A2016.089.001	Archives stacks - Donations
Southampton Cottagers (The Beacon newspaper, August 9, 1917 lists cottage names and owners/guests)	1917	1917		Reference Box: Communications A
Elmwood Telephone Directory	1941	1941		Reference Box: Communications A
South Bruce Rural Telephone Company - Telephone Book (Bellmore, Mildmay, Teeswater)	1941	1941	2004.019	2004 Donations
Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book: Owen Sound, Chesley, Dundalk, Flesherton, Markdale, Tara, Wiarton and surrounding territory	1943	1943		Reference Box: Communications A
Official Directory of the Bruce Municipal Telephone System (Exchanges at Kincardine, Paisley, Port Elgin, Tiverton, Underwood) (BMTS)	1944	1944		Reference Box: Communications A
Huron & Kinloss Municipal Telephone System Directory	1947	1947	A998.015.004	1998 Donations
Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book: Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Walkerton, Wingham and surrounding territory (including Cargill & Lucknow)	1950	1950	A2007.037	2007 Donations
South Bruce Rural Telephone Company - Telephone Book (Bellmore, Mildmay, Teeswater)	1950	1951	2004.019	2004 Donations, Box 3

Directory Title	Year start	Year end	Accession #	Location
Bell Telephone Company Telephone Book - Owen Sound, Chesley, Dundalk, Flesherton, Lion's Head, Markdale, Tara, Tobermory, Wiarton and surrounding territory	1954	1954	A2015.082	Archives stacks - Donations
Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book: Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Walkerton, Wingham and surrounding territory (including Cargill & Lucknow)	1957	1957	A2007.037	2007 Donations
Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Books (business town locations and financial information)	1957	1958	A2014.003: 1-6-4b	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business
Southampton Cottage Directory	1957	1957	A2006.024	2006 Donations
Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book: Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Walkerton, Wingham and surrounding territory (including Cargill & Lucknow)	1958	1958	A2007.037	2007 Donations
South Bruce Rural Telephone Company Limited Directory	1958	1958		Archives stacks - Donations
Huron & Kinloss Municipal Telephone System Directory	1959	1959	A998.015.005	Archives stacks - Donations
Bell Telephone Company Telephone Book, - Owen Sound, Chesley, Dundalk, Flesherton, Lion's Head, Markdale, Southampton, Tara, Tobermory, Wiarton and surrounding territory	1959	1959	A2015.082	Archives stacks - Donations
Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Book (business town locations and financial information)	1960	1960	A2014.003: 1-6-4c	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / Beachers' Association	1961	1963	A998.003	Reference Box: Communications B
Official Directory of the Bruce Municipal Telephone System (Exchanges at Kincardine, Paisley, Port Elgin, Tiverton, Underwood) (BMTS)	1961	1964		Reference Box: Communications A
Bell Telephone Company - Telephone Book: Durham, Hanover, Harriston, Mount Forest, Walkerton, Wingham and Surrounding Territory (Includes Allan Park, Ayton, Cargill, Lucknow, Mildmay, Moorefield, Palmerston, Neustadt, Teeswater)	1962	1963	AX2012.117	AX2012 donations
Bell Telephone Book: Owen Sound, Chesley, Dundalk, Flesherton, Lion's Head, Markdale, Southampton, Tara, Tobermory, Wiarton and surrounding Territiory, December 1963	1964	1964	A2014.003: 1-6-5c	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business
Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Book (business town locations and financial information)	1963	1964	A2014.003: 1-6-4c	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business

Directory Title	Year start	Year end	Accession #	Location
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / Beachers' Association	1965	1970	A998.003	Reference Box: Communications B
Industrial Handbook of the Georgian Bay Region of Ontario – a directory	1967	1967		Reference Box: Industry & Railway B
Southampton Cottage Directory	1969	1969	A2013.078.091	Archives stacks - Donations
Southampton Cottage Directory	1971	1971	A2013.078.092	Archives stacks - Donations
Canadian Trade Index: The Directory of Canadian Manufacturers and their Products / The Canadian Manufacturers' Association	1973	1973	A2014.003: 1-6-4c	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business
Canadian Trade Index: The Directory of Canadian Manufacturers and their Products / The Canadian Manufacturers' Association	1976	1976	A2014.003: 1-6-4e	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business
Dunn & Bradstreet Reference Books (business town locations and financial information)	1973	1974	A2014.003: 1-6-4e	Archives stacks - Krug Bros. business
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / Beachers' Association	1973	1977	A998.003	Reference Box: Communications B
Tobermory Business Directory	1975	1975	A2013.009.013 (enclosures - misc.)	Archives stacks - Donations
Bruce Women's Directory. It was published to meet the need for information about services available to the people of Bruce. The information is arranged by topic: Education; Family & Social Services; Health; Housing; Senior Citizens; Service Groups	1977	1977	A2013.125.044	Archives stacks - 2013 Donations
Bruce Municipal Telephone System - Bruce Municipal and Surrounding Territory Telephone Book (BMTS)	1977	1998 (missing '95)		Reading Room
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / Beachers' Association	1982	1982	AX2004.0151	Reading Room
Chesley Directory - Lists, and in some cases gives background for: Accomodations, Advertisers' List, Amish Community, Business/Retail Service, Churches, Clubs/Service/Social/Youth Clubs, Education Facilities, Emergency Numbers, Fire Department, Hospitals, Industries, Introduction, Libraries, Police Department, Recreation, Redevelopment Plan, Social/Family Services	1983	1984	A2015.082	Archives stacks - Donations

Directory Title	Year start	Year end	Accession #	Location
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / Beachers' Association	1986	1986	AX2004.0148	Reading Room
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / Beachers' Organization	1989	1989	AX2004.0149	Reading Room
Wiarton & District Telephone Directory	1989	1989	A2013.125.042	Research Room
Port Elgin - Saugeen Cottage Directory / Beachers' Organization	1992	1992	AX2004.0150	Reading Room
Southampton Business Directory	1992	1992		Reading Room
Walkerton & District Almanac & Directory (businesses, municipal services, service clubs)	1995	1995	AX2004.0015	Archives Stacks - Donations
Port Elgin Business Directory	1996	1996	AX2004.0152	Reading Room
Bruce County Business Directory (produced by Bruce County Planning & Economic Development Department)	1997	1998	AT2014.001	Reading Room
Bruce Municipal Telephone System - Bruce Municipal and Surrounding Territory Telephone Book	1996	1998		Reading Room

Text